
HSA Competition Calendar 2025 Tuesdays Day TBD Wednesdays Wednesdays

Dates
Midweek 
Women

Midweek 
U16s Women Dates

Midweek 
U16s Men

Midweek 
O35 Men

Tuesday, 8 April 2025 Wednesday, 9 April 2025
Tuesday, 15 April 2025 Wednesday, 16 April 2025
Tuesday, 22 April 2025 School Hols No Games School Hols No Games Wednesday, 23 April 2025 School Hols No Games School Hols No Games
Tuesday, 29 April 2025 Round 1 Round 1 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Round 1 Round 1
Tuesday, 6 May 2025 Round 2 Round 2 Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Round 2 Round 2
Tuesday, 13 May 2025 Round 3 Round 3 Wednesday, 14 May 2025 Round 3 Round 3

Tuesday, 20 May 2025 Round 4 Round 4 Wednesday, 21 May 2025 Round 4 Round 4
Tuesday, 27 May 2025 Round 5 Round 5 Wednesday, 28 May 2025 Round 5 Round 5
Tuesday, 3 June 2025 Round 6 Round 6 Wednesday, 4 June 2025 Round 6 Round 6
Tuesday, 10 June 2025 Round 7 Round 7 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 Round 7 Round 7
Tuesday, 17 June 2025 Round 8 Round 8 Wednesday, 18 June 2025 Round 8 Round 8

Tuesday, 24 June 2025 Round 9 Round 9 Wednesday, 25 June 2025 Round 9 Round 9
Tuesday, 1 July 2025 Round 10 Round 10 Wednesday, 2 July 2025 Round 10 Round 10
Tuesday, 8 July 2025 Round 11 Round 11 Wednesday, 9 July 2025 Round 11 Round 11
Tuesday, 15 July 2025 School Hols-No Games School Hols-No Games Wednesday, 16 July 2025 School Hols-No Games School Hols-No Games
Tuesday, 22 July 2025 Round 12 Round 12 Wednesday, 23 July 2025 Round 12 Round 12

Tuesday, 29 July 2025 Round 13 Round 13 Wednesday, 30 July 2025 Round 13 Round 13
Tuesday, 5 August 2025 Round 14 Round 14 Wednesday, 6 August 2025 Round 14 Round 14
Tuesday, 12 August 2025 Semi Finals Semi Finals Wednesday, 13 August 2025 Semi Finals Semi Finals
Tuesday, 19 August 2025 Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals Wednesday, 20 August 2025 Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals
Tuesday, 26 August 2025 Grand Finals Grand Finals Wednesday, 27 August 2025 Grand Finals Grand Finals
Tuesday, 2 September 2025 Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals Wednesday, 3 September 2025 Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals


